
20/04/92-
12/10/92

13/06/92-
26/09/92

22/06/92 & 
24/06/92

24/06/92-
28/06/92

___HijWMSt......
26/06/92-
27/06/92

-

14/07/92-
19/07/92

25/07/92-
09/08/92

September- 
November, 92

21/09/92-
04/10/92

23/09/92-
27/09/92

04/10/92

12/10/92-
15/10/92

20/10/92-
22/10/92

Ijgillplill

22/10/92

7h;s /s o se/ecf calendar of events. For a more complete listing, contact International Cultural Relations 
Fax: (613) 992-5965.

PlaceEvent Date Description Continent

The cultural program of Expo '92 
features over 50 000 live performances 
by artists from around the world.■■■■

Expo '92 Seville, Spain Europe

Documenta Kassel, Germany Nine Canadian artists are participating.

Part of European Tow

Contact: The Canadian Association for 
the Export of Books, (613) 233-2553

Sejong Cultural Centre, Seoul Part of Asian Tour

Europe

Montreal Symphony 
Orchestra

The Fifth International 
Feminist Bookfair

National Ballet of 
Canada

Youth Singers of Calg 

Cirque du Soleil

London, England Europe

The Netherlands Europe

Asia/Pacific

Asian Tau,

Engagements in Sapporo (25/07/92-02/ Asia/Pacific 
08/92), Yokohama (07/08/92-16/08/
92), Sendai (19/08/92-23/08/92) and 
Kokura (28/08/92-31/08/92).

550 Canadian athletes will be 
participating.

Twelve international artists including 
Jeff Wall and Rodney Graham

Co-sponsored by Telefilm Canada and 
the Tokyo International Film Festival

Contact: Gould Conference Office,
Tel: (416)515-1992, Fax: (416)962-6201

Embassy Theatre, Tokyo 

Osaka, Japan

Asia/Pacific

Olympic Summer 
Games '92

The Binary Era,
New Interactions

Canadian Film 
Marketing Festival

"Music and Communica­
tion in the 21 st Century: 
Variations on Themes 
by Glenn Gould"

Festival de Wallonie

Barcelona, Spain Europe

Brussels, Belgium Europe

Embassy Theatre, Tokyo Asia/Pacific

Toronto North America

:
Brussels, Belgium World premiere of R.Murray Schafer's 

"Diane et le Loup"
Europe

Glenn Gould Festival Groningen, The Netherlands Europe

Rosemarie Landry Kumamoto, Kyushu, Japan Concerts with the Canadian Chamber 
Ensemble

Organized with Laval University and le 
centre d'études sur les langues, les arts et 
les traditions populaires des francophones 
en Amérique du Nord

Part of their European Tour

Asia/Pacific

"Culture and Coloniza­
tion in North America"

University of Groningen, 
The Netherlands

Europe

I Musici de Montréal St. John's Smith Square, 
London, England

Seoul, Korea

Europe

Asia/PacificConference, National University at Seoul"Une Autre Amérique 
Francophone"

Louis Lortie with the Lon­
don Symphony Orchestra

He will also perform with the BBC 
orchestra, Jan. 20, 1993.

Presented by the Washington Performing 
Arts Society

Colloquium with l'Association française 
d'études canadiennes

Biennial Conference, Contact: Robert Gill, 
(703)831-5155

Five Canadian artists are participating.

Barbican, London, England Europe

Calgary Philharmonic 
Orchestra

North AmericaThe Kennedy Center, 
Washington, D C.

Nantes, France"Canada's International 
Role"

American Council for 
Quebec Studies

Sydney Biennal

Europe

North AmericaMontreal, Quebec

Asia/PacificSydney, Australia

Asia/PacificContact: Dr. Neil Quigley, University of 
Western Ontario

"Canadian Economy and 
Society in International 
Perspective"

Wellington, New Zealand

19/11/92- 
21/11/92

19/11/92 
22/11/92

15/12/92-
TBA

14/12/92-
16/12/92

11/11/92

22/10/92-
23/10/92

29/10/92
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