This is a select calendar of events. For a more complete listing, contact International Cultural Relations. Fax: (613) 992-5965.

Event	Date	Place	Description	Continen
Expo '92	20/04/92-12/10/92	Seville, Spain	The cultural program of Expo '92 features over 50 000 live performances by artists from around the world.	Europe
Documenta	13/06/92- 26/09/92	Kassel, Germany	Nine Canadian artists are participating.	Europe
Montreal Symphony Orchestra	22/06/92 & 24/06/92	London, England	Part of European Tour	Europe
The Fifth International Feminist Bookfair	24/06/92- 28/06/92	The Netherlands	Contact: The Canadian Association for the Export of Books, (613) 233-2553	Europe
National Ballet of Canada	26/06/92- 27/06/92	Sejong Cultural Centre, Seoul	Part of Asian Tour	Asia/Pacific
Youth Singers of Calgary	28/07/92	Embassy Theatre, Tokyo	Asian Tour	Asia/Pacific
Cirque du Soleil	14/07/92- 19/07/92	Osaka, Japan	Engagements in Sapporo (25/07/92-02/08/92), Yokohama (07/08/92-16/08/92), Sendai (19/08/92-23/08/92) and Kokura (28/08/92-31/08/92).	Asia/Pacific
Olympic Summer Games '92	25/07/92- 09/08/92	Barcelona, Spain	550 Canadian athletes will be participating.	Europe
The Binary Era, New Interactions	September- November, 92	Brussels, Belgium	Twelve international artists including Jeff Wall and Rodney Graham	Europe
Canadian Film Marketing Festival	21/09/92- 04/10/92	Embassy Theatre, Tokyo	Co-sponsored by Telefilm Canada and the Tokyo International Film Festival	Asia/Pacific
"Music and Communica- tion in the 21st Century: Variations on Themes by Glenn Gould"	23/09/92- 27/09/92	Toronto	Contact: Gould Conference Office, Tel: (416)515-1992, Fax: (416)962-6201	North Americ
Festival de Wallonie	Autumn 1992	Brussels, Belgium	World premiere of R.Murray Schafer's "Diane et le Loup"	Europe
Glenn Gould Festival	02/10/92- 04/10/92	Groningen, The Netherlands		Europe
Rosemarie Landry	12/10/92- 15/10/92	Kumamoto, Kyushu, Japan	Concerts with the Canadian Chamber Ensemble	Asia/Pacific
"Culture and Coloniza- tion in North America"	20/10/92- 22/10/92	University of Groningen, The Netherlands	Organized with Laval University and le centre d'études sur les langues, les arts et les traditions populaires des francophones en Amérique du Nord	Europe
Musici de Montréal	22/10/92	St. John's Smith Square, London, England	Part of their European Tour	Europe
'Une Autre Amérique Francophone"	22/10/92- 23/10/92	Seoul, Korea	Conference, National University at Seoul	Asia/Pacific
ouis Lortie with the London Symphony Orchestra	29/10/92	Barbican, London, England	He will also perform with the BBC orchestra, Jan. 20, 1993.	Europe
Calgary Philharmonic Orchestra	11/11/92	The Kennedy Center, Washington, D.C.	Presented by the Washington Performing Arts Society	North Americ
'Canada's International Role"	19/11/92- 21/11/92	Nantes, France	Colloquium with l'Association française d'études canadiennes	Europe
American Council for Quebec Studies	19/11/92- 22/11/92	Montreal, Quebec	Biennial Conference, Contact: Robert Gill, (703)831-5155	North Americ
Sydney Biennal	15/12/92- TBA	Sydney, Australia	Five Canadian artists are participating.	Asia/Pacific
"Canadian Economy and Society in International Perspective"	14/12/92- 16/12/92	Wellington, New Zealand	Contact: Dr. Neil Quigley, University of Western Ontario	Asia/Pacific

